
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Relised on: l'u{ay. 2004

Notice of Award

November 4, 2021

MS. JEANETTE B MEDALLA
Proprietor
XIANEXMARKETING
P-3 Penaranda Ext. , Bon-ot
Legazpi Ciry

Dear Ms. Medalla:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we afe pleased to

inform you thar the PR^)1REMENT OF DRUG TESTING KITS FOR mE SCADAC ilr

the amount of seventy Five Thousand Pesos (P 75,000.00 ) is hereb.v awarded to you.

trulv v

MA. ES E. tl{.NloR
Ciry Mayor

Conforme

I,IS. E B NfED,\LLA
Proprietor
XIANEXMARKETING
P-3 Penaranda Ext. , Bon-ot
l-ngazpi City

tvt 0
Date: ,,(tt-''

ri P lrl L.r

ioH900()t{ alt \

EY:
orfE;

i-

I

y'AB

(r,t)
20?110 tl01l

0

(,)

ctP /547o/21106.11165

-t
Frovia_!.-;e of It

G,.t.t
o llI lrr XEErd

j

t

l,-r I tJ A--r
HE

11\

Eiil)



,
WHEREAStheEntityinvitedBidsforcertaingoodsandancillaryservices,vizPRoCUREMENT

or.DRUG TESTING KITS FOR THE SCADAC during the State of Health Emergency and has accepted

aBidbythesupplierfortheSuPplyolthosegoodsandservicesinthesumSellentyFiveThousand
Pesos (P 75,000.00 ) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOI,LOWS:

THIS AGREEMENT made this s\ MV of November ,2(D1 between Ma. Ester E.Hamor'
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon efdf pp'ines 1 trerernaf,teJ-ca]l:lthe " Entity" ) of the, one prt.and

JEASETTE B MEDALLA Propriet6i of iU1ypf MARKETING ( hereinafter called the

"supplier" ) of the other Parl:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meamngs as are

,op."tir"ty; *rigrred to thern in the Conditioars of Contract referred to'

The following documents as required by the 2016-rwise.d.lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act fio sfga thal'l be deerned Io form and be road and

"o*fo"d 
,t integral part of this Agreernent viz' :

Philippine Bidding Docurnents (PBDs);

i. Schedule of Requirernents;

ii. Technical Specificalions; . - ---!
fi. General and special Conditions ofContract; ano

;. S"ppf"-*ta ot Bitl Bulletins' if any

Winning bidder's bi4 including the Eligibility :q'it-:TTo' 
Technical and

Financial Propoeals, ona nu ott'I Oot"'nJ"o oi statements submined;

Contract No. 234-2021-5

1l

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Notice of Award of Contract;

Other contract documents at may

Procunng Entiry concerned in the

addir al trnct rl0cunl cIlts or

t SU
SU

su as the N Va ti
nl of the Con

1

2

&

a
\dce\:( I

\ui
\"

1:

l!

I
1.

lr.

iv.

e

d Warran

.E

d
a

ra

3 In consideration for the sum of seventl' Fhte Thotsand. Pesos (P 75'000'00 )

or such other surns 
"" 

a"y tt tt""tt"i"j' XIAND( MARKETING agrees to

viz PRocUREMENT oFDRU;TESTINGKIT$ FoR THE scADAC in accordance

with hisiher/its Bid.

aI r I

nIIEI

MA. E. HAMOR

City MaYor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

B. MDDALLA

Ptoptielor

for:

XIANEXMARKETING

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROVINCE OF SORSOGON

CITY OF SORSOGON

BEFoRE ME ftis .=--iuy I f nf l' ' 2021 in the citv of Sorsogoru

Province ofsorsogot' Philipprnes' p€rsonally appeded :

NAME

MA. ESTERE. HAMOR

above written

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No.
Series of

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

NOT

ATTY.
NOTARY

ROLL

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

9{8-8S}852

)
)
)

I(nown to me to be the ssne persons who execlted the forgoing instrument ald

acknowledged to m" tha tne t-nl#eIma"ti*t*v * -a deed of 6e entities which thery repres€nt

respectivelY.

This instnrment ' is a CONTRACT c9 nsisting of two (2) page (exclusive of dtacbments)

including page on wtrictr ttis a*mJJll!'ernent is writen -a sign"d b'v ti'" parties hereto on the left

margin of each *a 
","ty 

p"g" *"J*ifrJdrat *ito" ' ard sealed with nry notrial seal'

IN WITNESS \trHEREOF' I have hqeunto s€t my hmd dre day' the yer and place

JR.
202131

IBP
PTR

CTTY

59929

tc
F r.ov i r! c.e of rt

o l
1t:

Cre

at:
arft.

thc Biifitel s 
"ioffiorme therelo; and

be required by existing laws and/or the

4. T\E Citv Governmen' of S-orsogQ4 to pay the above-mentioned sum in

' 
u""o,Onc" with the terms of the Bidding'

rN w#ss whereof the p"t'o-h:'"1: l?l-1-Ty.S:"iffiffitt[,T:X3;,t* ''
accordance with tt e taws oroe ilJpt'ti" oro. rr,,ippin"s o, tte auy Ld year first above written'



IJ,]

z

Contract No. 185-2021-SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made tris 3d day of Scptember ,2021 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) ofthe one part erd
ENGR RAQUEL G. ESPEDIDO Proprietor of RJIIH CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY (
hereinafter called the "Supptier ' ) of&e other part:

WHEREAS the F-ntity invited Bids for certain goods and viz RELOCATION
O}'PRIMARY POLE OF SORECO II AT SAN ROQUE BARANGAY LL and has accepted a Bid
by fie Supplia for the supply ofthose goods and services in the Thrce Thousand Nine

ce").Hundred Four Pesos (P 73,904.00 ) (hereinafter called

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH FOLLO

I . In this Agreement words and e ons shal have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in Conditions Contract refened to

2. The following documents as by the 16 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic A No.9184
construed as integral part this vt:..

Philippine Biddi Documents (PB
i. Schedule Requirements;
ii. Techni Specifications;

I11. G and Special Condi ons of Contract; and
Suppl I or Bid Bul ns, if any

ti
Erq
f.l

I.l 4
o*
d,

z
l.l

tv.

Winning idder's bid, incl the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
documents or statements submitted;F Proposals, and all

d , including all the uments/statements contained in the Bidder'sBi
b

u
to bid, ifany, resulting

's response to request

envelopes, urs

r clarifications on the

s, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

corrections

the Procuring 's bid evaluati

l ance Security;

tv otice of Award of Contract, and the Bidder's conforme thereto;

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. n bidder
ditional con or informatio rt the GPP

uentl ltr r bmission after n rA executiona

such N to Proceed r n Orde a rran Securi

3. In consideration for the sum of One Hundred Eight Thousand E Hundred
as may beFourteen & 43/100 Pesos (P lffi'814.43 ) or such other s

ascertained, RMH CONSTRLICTION &. SUPPLY agrees to viz REL TIoN OF

PNMARY POLE OF SORECO II AT SAN ROQAE BARANGAY HAIL IN

with hiVher/its Bid.

cordance

o on 0 al lll ]t LIt!ce .A\!4

be deemed to form and be read and

);

ilo
4e,
EiS
d,a
tuaF ,-:ae
BI

t
It.

shall likewise form Dart of the ContracL



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Rwised on: Ma,v 24,2OO4

November 9, 2021

MS. JEAIIETTE B MEDALLA
Proprietor
XANEXMARKETING
P-3 Penaranda Ext. , Bon-ot

kgazpi Citl

Very truly yours,

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear l\ Is. \ledalla:

TheattachedContractAgfegmenthavingbeenapproved.noticeisherebygiventoxlANl]x
nfOnX"ffUC that deliviry may commeirce on the PROCITRI,MENT OF DRIIG TESTINC KIIS

FoR THE scADAC . effective immediateb''

Accordingly, you are hereby direcled to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and

conditions stipulated in lhe contract and the date shall be noi later than 5 days from receipt ol' tl s

noticc.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice b-v signing both copies in the spacc

provided below.

I{#"\L\. I l,\l\1()11
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

,Jeh-l RE

tj P lvl L''
i()H5060il ilI )

ElvEI
8V:
,r I f f .

i

)
../tg

,IIlEI

2i]?1

oc,l)
lU iL

-

Relrubl ic of the t-lill!FPrnes
P r<)v! rt<;e 7tf, gor'sogon

0l.-r I

offi ce

ci

' l i;;'Iil
f:e

, -

#


